

ORGANIC COCONUT SUGAR

GENERAL INFORMATION

Country of origin:	Indonesia
Description: sap	Organic sugar derived from coconut
Ingredients:	Organic coconut sugar
Additives:	None
Processing:	Organic coconut sugar is derived by evaporating the sap of organic coconut trees

ALLERGENS

Allergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policies will apply.

Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO

ORGANIC COCONUT SUGAR

SENSORY CHARACTERISTICS

Colour:	Light Brown to Brown
Texture:	Granular Texture
Odour:	Sweet Scent
Taste:	Sweet
Particle Size:	Granular 14-16 Mesh
Moisture:	Moisture Max 2.5%

PACKAGING INFORMATION

Primary pack:	Kraft Bags
Volume:	25 kg

MICROBIOLOGICAL STANDARDS

Total plate count:	< 1000 CFU/mL
Coliform count:	< 10 CFU/mL
Yeast and mold :	< 10 CFU/mL
E.coli:	< 10 CFU/mL
Salmonella:	< 10 CFU/mL

ORGANIC COCONUT SUGAR**NUTRITIONAL AND DIETARY INFORMATION**

Nutrition fact:	Per 100g
Energy:	1622kJ/382 kcal
Trans fat:	0g
Saturated fat:	0g
Total carbohydrates:	93 g
Cholesterol:	0 mg
Sugar:	93 g
Protein:	2 g
Dietary Fiber:	0 g
Sodium:	40mg

VITAMIN STANDARDS

Calcium:	21%
Iron:	8%
Magnesium:	2%
Zinc:	2%
Vitamin A:	0%

ORGANIC COCONUT SUGAR

DECLARATIONS

Informative

Artificial flavours
Suitable for Kosher
Suitable for vegetarians
Genetically modified
Suitable for vegans

Yes	NO
	X
X	
X	
	X
X	

STORAGE AND SHELF LIFE

Storage:

Store in dry and cool place

Shelf life:

24 months from production